

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Section 203 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001, as amended, applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

WHEREAS, the Salary Schedule of El Dorado County requires modification from time to time; and

**WHEREAS**, salary adjustments to the classifications of Director, Health and Human Services Agency and Assistant Chief Administrative Officer are necessary to reflect the increased responsibility and complexity of the positions and to maintain equity with related positions within the County;

WHEREAS, this resolution supercedes Resolution 162-2012 adopted by the Board on December 4, 2012.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED,** that the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors hereby approves the revised salary schedules as set forth below, effective the pay period immediately following the adoption of this resolution:

Job Class. No.	Classification	Bargaining Unit	Salary Range
1282	Director, Health and Human Services Agency	UD	\$65.54 - \$79.66 \$11,360 - \$13,808
0141	Assistant Chief Administrative Officer	UD	\$65.54 - \$79.66 \$11,360 - \$13,808

•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said	
board, field the day of	, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:	
Attest:	Noes:	
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
By:		
Denuty Clerk	Chairperson Board of Supervisors	